## PLANNING BOARD BOROUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS

## NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

Notice is hereby given that the Regular Meeting of the Atlantic Highlands Planning Board to be held on November 3, 2022 at 7:00pm at the Borough Hall of Atlantic Highlands, 100 First Avenue, Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716 has been cancelled. Any matters scheduled will be carried to the regular meeting on December 1, 2022 at 7:00pm at the Borough Hall of Atlantic Highlands, 100 First Ave, Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716.